
Midlothian Council 

Candidate Votes Per Stage Report

 This report describes votes attained by candidates at each stage. 

Contest Name Ward 2 - Bonnyrigg 

Total number of Ballot Papers Received 

Total Number of Valid Votes 

Positions to be Filled 

Quota 

6,073 

6,016 

3 

1,505 

Stage 1 

Candidate Name Affiliation Votes Transferred Votes Status 

Dianne ALEXANDER Scottish National Party (SNP) 2,117 Elected 

Daya FELDWICK Scottish Green Party 459 

Derek MILLIGAN Scottish Labour Party 2,428 Elected 

David VIRGO Scottish Conservative and 
Unionist 

1,012 

Non-transferable votes 0 

Non-transferable votes due to rounding 0 

Total 6,016 
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Midlothian Council 

Candidate Votes Per Stage Report

 This report describes votes attained by candidates at each stage. 

Stage 2 

Surplus of Derek MILLIGAN 923.00000 

Candidate Name Affiliation Votes Transferred Votes Status 

Dianne ALEXANDER Scottish National Party (SNP) 0.00000 2,117.00000 

Daya FELDWICK Scottish Green Party 276.74192 735.74192 

Derek MILLIGAN 

David VIRGO 

Scottish Labour Party 

Scottish Conservative and 
Unionist 

-923.00000 

287.00570 

1,505.00000 

1,299.00570 

Non-transferable votes 359.23230 359.23230 

Non-transferable votes due to rounding 0.02008 0.02008 

Total 6,016.00000 
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Midlothian Council 

Candidate Votes Per Stage Report

 This report describes votes attained by candidates at each stage. 

Stage 3 

Surplus of Dianne ALEXANDER 612.00000 

Candidate Name Affiliation Votes Transferred Votes Status 

Dianne ALEXANDER Scottish National Party (SNP) -612.00000 1,505.00000 

Daya FELDWICK Scottish Green Party 419.74416 1,155.48608 

Derek MILLIGAN 

David VIRGO 

Scottish Labour Party 

Scottish Conservative and 
Unionist 

0.00000 

24.86088 

1,505.00000 

1,323.86658 

Non-transferable votes 167.37732 526.62970 

Non-transferable votes due to rounding 0.01764 0.01764 

Total 6,016.00000 
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Candidate Name Affiliation Votes Transferred Votes Status 

Midlothian Council 

Candidate Votes Per Stage Report

 This report describes votes attained by candidates at each stage. 

Stage 4 

Exclusion of Daya FELDWICK 1,155.48608 

Dianne ALEXANDER 

Daya FELDWICK 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Scottish Green Party 

0.00000 

-1,155.48608 

1,505.00000 

0.00000 

Derek MILLIGAN Scottish Labour Party 0.00000 1,505.00000 

David VIRGO Scottish Conservative and 396.20142 
Unionist 

Non-transferable votes 759.28466 1,285.93200 

1,720.06800 Elected 

Non-transferable votes due to rounding 0.00000 0.00000 

Total 6,016.00000 
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