# Candidate Votes Per Stage Report

This report describes votes attained by candidates at each stage.

Contest Name	Ward 2 - Bonnyrigg
Total number of Ballot Papers Received	6,073
Total Number of Valid Votes	6,016
Positions to be Filled	3
Quota	1,505

# Stage 1

Candidate Name	Affiliation	Votes Transferred	Votes	Status
Dianne ALEXANDER	Scottish National Party (SNP)		2,117	Zelected
Daya FELDWICK	Scottish Green Party		459	)
Derek MILLIGAN	Scottish Labour Party		2,428	B Elected
David VIRGO	Scottish Conservative and Unionist		1,012	2
Non-transferable votes			(	)
Non-transferable votes due to rounding			(	)
		Total	6,016	6

#### Candidate Votes Per Stage Report

This report describes votes attained by candidates at each stage.

923.00000

### Stage 2

### Surplus of Derek MILLIGAN

**Candidate Name** Affiliation Votes Transferred Votes **Status Dianne ALEXANDER** Scottish National Party (SNP) 0.00000 2,117.00000 Daya FELDWICK Scottish Green Party 276.74192 735.74192 **Derek MILLIGAN** Scottish Labour Party -923.00000 1,505.00000 David VIRGO Scottish Conservative and 287.00570 1,299.00570 Unionist Non-transferable votes 359.23230 359.23230 Non-transferable votes due to rounding 0.02008 0.02008 Total 6,016.00000

## Candidate Votes Per Stage Report

This report describes votes attained by candidates at each stage.

612.00000

## Stage 3

# Surplus of Dianne ALEXANDER

Candidate Name	Affiliation	Votes Transferred	Votes	Status
Dianne ALEXANDER	Scottish National Party (SNP)	-612.00000	1,505.00000	
Daya FELDWICK	Scottish Green Party	419.74416	1,155.48608	
Derek MILLIGAN	Scottish Labour Party	0.00000	1,505.00000	
David VIRGO	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	24.86088	1,323.86658	
Non-transferable votes		167.37732	526.62970	
Non-transferable votes due to roundin	lg	0.01764	0.01764	
		Total	6,016.00000	

## Candidate Votes Per Stage Report

This report describes votes attained by candidates at each stage.

1,155.48608

## Stage 4

# Exclusion of Daya FELDWICK

Candidate Name	Affiliation	Votes Transferred	Votes Status
Dianne ALEXANDER	Scottish National Party (SNP)	0.00000	1,505.00000
Daya FELDWICK	Scottish Green Party	-1,155.48608	0.00000
Derek MILLIGAN	Scottish Labour Party	0.00000	1,505.00000
David VIRGO	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	396.20142	1,720.06800 Elected
Non-transferable votes		759.28466	1,285.93200
Non-transferable votes due to rounding		0.00000	0.00000
		Total	6,016.00000